
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 23.5 6.40 2325.0 90,396 90,396 63,903 141.5

2 曇り 20.0 0.00 748.0 29,082 119,478 127,806 93.5

3 曇り 18.4 0.00 643.0 25,000 144,478 191,709 75.4

4 晴れ 15.6 2.60 1183.0 45,995 190,473 255,612 74.5

5 晴れ 17.6 7.20 2610.0 101,477 291,950 319,515 91.4

6 曇り 18.0 0.10 1304.0 50,700 342,649 383,418 89.4

7 曇り 19.8 0.00 610.0 23,717 366,366 447,321 81.9

8 晴れ 24.8 7.80 2554.0 99,300 465,566 511,224 91.1

9 曇り 23.3 2.40 1164.0 45,256 510,922 575,127 88.8

10 雨 19.3 0.00 268.0 10,420 521,342 639,030 81.6

11 曇り 21.1 0.30 840.0 32,659 554,001 702,933 78.8

12 曇り 20.3 1.40 1423.0 55,326 609,327 766,836 79.5

13 晴れ 16.6 3.50 1683.0 65,435 674,762 830,739 81.2

14 曇り 19.5 1.20 1320.0 51,322 726,084 894,642 81.2

15 晴れ 15.6 0.00 553.0 21,501 747,585 958,545 78.0

16 曇り 13.7 0.90 1058.0 41,135 788,720 1,022,448 77.1

17 晴れ 18.3 8.40 2893.0 112,480 901,200 1,086,351 83.0

18 曇り 15.3 2.10 1307.0 50,816 952,016 1,150,254 82.8

19 晴れ 14.5 0.30 901.0 35,031 987,047 1,214,157 81.3

20 雨 16.1 0.00 572.0 22,239 1,009,286 1,278,060 79.0

21 曇り 20.1 1.40 1344.0 52,255 1,061,541 1,341,963 79.1

22 雨 18.0 0.00 117.0 4,549 1,066,090 1,405,866 75.8

23 雨 16.1 0.00 704.0 27,372 1,093,461 1,469,769 74.4

24 晴れ 16.2 8.10 2558.0 99,455 1,192,916 1,533,672 77.8

25 曇り 14.5 0.00 829.0 32,232 1,225,148 1,597,575 76.7

26 晴れ 18.4 8.20 2444.0 95,023 1,320,170 1,661,478 79.5

27 晴れ 18.8 6.00 2292.0 89,113 1,409,283 1,725,381 81.7

28 曇り 19.1 2.50 1533.0 59,603 1,468,886 1,789,284 82.1

29 雨 15.8 0.00 150.0 5,832 1,474,718 1,853,187 79.6

30 曇り 15.2 0.00 165.0 6,415 1,481,134 1,917,090 77.3

31 晴れ 14.7 5.30 2021.0 78,576 1,559,710 1,980,993 78.7

℃ h 40116.0

18.0 2.45 1294.1

3.56 1643.6

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,559,710
実績平均(/日) ¥50,313

  月目標値(/日) ¥63,903

¥0

¥140,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


